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Medicaid Pharmacy Prior Authorization  

Programs Update 

 

Effective December 5, 2013, the fee-for-service pharmacy program will implement several new 

parameters, including step therapy and frequency/quantity/duration (F/Q/D) requirements. For 

further details, please read the Provider Communication posted to  www.emedny.org  located here 

https://www.emedny.org/ProviderManuals/Pharmacy/PDFS/Medicaid_Pharm_Prior

_Auth_Prog_Update_11-19-13.pdf  

 

 

 

 

 

 

If you are having problems viewing content within this newsletter, please email emednyalert@csc.com for further 
assistance.  

 

    

         
         
         
         

 

The Department has attempted to ensure that the information contained in these notifications is as accurate as possible. However, no e-
mail transmittals or materials provided are intended to constitute legal or medical advice. 
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